

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014

In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 of 2012

With

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 45 of 2015

In

SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 of 2012

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 8582 of 2014

In

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014

With

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 639 of 2015

In

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 45 of 2015

=====

DIRECTORATE OF MARKETING AND INSPECTION DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE AND....Appellant(s)

Versus

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE UNJHA &
1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SAURABH G AMIN, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SALIL M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 21/01/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)

ORDER IN LPAs:

Admit.

ORDER IN CAS:

Rule. Learned advocate Mr. S.M.Thakore waives service of notice of rule on behalf of the respondent.

Learned advocate Mr. S.G.Amin appearing for the appellant in L.P.A. No. 844 of 2014 states that the amount will be deposited through NABARD (appellant of Appeal No. 45 of 2015) within a period of eight weeks from the date of receipt of this order.

The respondents are allowed to withdraw the amount on condition that resolution will be passed by the General Board of the Agriculture Produce Market Committee. The Chairman and Secretary are directed to file an undertaking to the effect that the amount shall be re-deposited in case if they fail in appeals within a period of three months.

Office is directed to issue the cheque in the name of the appellant NABARD. Rule is made absolute to the aforesaid extent.

List the appeals for final hearing on 8th April, 2015.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE,J)

*asma