

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014****In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 of 2012**

=====

DIRECTORATE OF MARKETING AND INSPECTION DEPARTMENT
OF AGRICULTURE AND....Appellant(s)

Versus

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE UNJHA &
1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR SAURABH G AMIN, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR SALIL M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE
Date : 12/03/2015

ORAL ORDER BELOW NOTE FOR SPEAKING TO MINUTES
(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)

This note for speaking to minutes is filed by Respondent No.1. Mr Salil Thakore, learned advocate for Respondent No.1 states that in second last line of order dated 21.1.2015 it is recorded to the effect that, 'Office is directed to issue the cheque in the name of the appellant NABARD.' and in fact it should be 'Respondent No.1 APMC, Unjha' instead of 'NABARD.' Office to correct the same. However, the same shall be subject to Civil Application, which is contemplated by Mr Saurabh Amin's client. Note for speaking to minutes is accordingly disposed of.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE, J.)

mohd