

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014

In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 of 2012

=====

DIRECTORATE OF MARKETING AND INSPECTION DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE AND....Appellant(s)

Versus

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE UNJHA &
1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS TRUSHA K PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR SALIL M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.G.URAIZEE

Date : 06/05/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)

Ms. Mohini Bhavsar, learned advocate, prays for time to
file affidavit-in-reply.

At her request, the matter is adjourned to 8th May, 2015.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(A.G.URAIZEE,J)

Vahid