

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 844 of 2014
In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 11114 of 2012**

=====

DIRECTORATE OF MARKETING AND INSPECTION DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE AND....Appellant(s)

Versus

AGRICULTURE PRODUCE MARKET COMMITTEE UNJHA &
2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MS TRUSHA K PATEL, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR BHARAT JANI, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3

MR SALIL M THAKORE, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R.D.KOTHARI

Date : 29/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE MOHINDER PAL)

Learned counsel Mr.Bharat Jani, appearing for respondent
No.3, has filed sick-note. As such, this matter is adjourned to
14.09.2015.

(MOHINDER PAL, J.)

(R.D.KOTHARI, J.)

KMGThilake)